APPENDIX 11
Conservation Land in the Town of Lyme

Lyme Conservation Easements 1/1/2007

Date
Map Lot Acres Granted Grantor Holder 1 Holder 2
201 31 10 1997 A. Greenwood, R. and L. Bircher, B and E. Strout UVLT
201 63 54.8 2001 Upper Valley Land Trust UVLT
401 5 23 1988 Elizabeth Ladd TofL UVLT
401 6 6 1988 John Nemiah TofL UVLT
401 7 73 1991 Alexander, David and Jon Crary TofL
401 8 70 1988 John Nemiah TofL UVLT
401 11 28 1988 John Nemiah TofLL UVLT
401 12 81.6 1988 Elizabeth Ladd TofLL UVLT
401 18 126.5 1991 John Menge TofL
401 23 49 1990 William and Srimalai Nichols TofL
401 30 2.4 1995 William Nichols TofL
401 43 28.8 1991 John Menge TofL
401 48 18.6 2001 William and Joan Grant TofLL
401 51 3 1991 Geneva Menge TofL
401 55 18 1980,1988 Bayne Stevenson CRWC TofL
401 56 80 1998 LHAVA UVLT
401 67 4.4 2000 Irvin and Robert Wilmot UVLT
401 78 20 2000 Irvin and Robert Wilmot UVLT
402 17 80 1988 Allen and Julian MacDonald TofL UVLT
402 57 96.5 1997 Grant Estate UVLT
402 63 18 1997 Donald and Margaret West UVLT
402 67 45 1998 Elizabeth McCann UVLT
402 71 39 1999 UVLT UVLT
402 85 40 2000 Irvin and Robert Wilmot UVLT
402 88 2.1 2000 Irvin and Robert Wilmot UVLT
402 89 1 1990 Upper Valley Land Trust UVLT
403 1 52 2006 Paul and Veronica Guyre UVLT
403 5 41 1997 Grant Estate UVLT
403 8 22 1997 Grant Estate UVLT
403 13 2.4 1999 UVLT UVLT
403 24 37 1985 LHVA, David Cole, Karen Henry CRWC TofL
403 26 14 1980 Ross and Jean Mclntyre CRWC TofL
403 26 14 2004 Jean Mclntyre UVLT
403 29 58 1989,2005 Gilbert and Eleanor Mudge, Eleanor Mudge UVLT St of NH
403 36 97 1990 Stuart and Jean Smith TofLL UVLT
403 36 13 1999 Stuart and Jean Smith UVLT
403 37 30 1988 Ross and Jean Mclntyre TofL UVLT
403 37 8.1 1989 Ross and Jean Mclntyre TofL UVLT
403 40 32 1989 Jennifer Cooke TofL UVLT
403 46 31 1998 UVLT UVLT
403 47 36 1989 Walter Record TofL
403 53 1 2003 Carolynne Krusi TofL
403 54 35 1989 Walter Record TofL
404 10 46 1990 Frances and Bernard Tullar St of NH
404 16 100 2000 Carola Lea Trust UVLT
404 29 0.8 1990 Frances and Bernard Tullar St of NH

404 30 29 1986 LHAVA SPNHF



Map Lot Acres

404
404
404
404
404
404
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
405
406
406
406
407
407
407
407
407
407
407
407
407
407
407
407
407
407
407
407

Town of Lyme

32
35
38
39
46
49

— O 00 3 W W N

1
23
34
35
36
37
38
38
39
40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

2
22
36

7
15
26
27
31
37
45
46
53
53
53
53
60
60
60
60

64
13
5
14.5
62

0
6.9
8.3
14.5
14.8

10
12
11
10

13.8
13
10
14
25

19.8
25

14.8

15.2

153
75

48.3
4.2

1.75

—_ = NN NN

2
5.6
5.8
8.3

21.1

Date
Granted
1990
1986
1986
1987
1988
1996
1988
1986
1987
1997
1997
1986
1986
1987
1986
1986
1986
1988
1988,2001
1988,2001
1986
1989
1986
1986
1997
1986
1986
1986
1986
1988
1986
2000
2000
1990
1988
1996
1996
1996
1988
1996
1986
1986
1998
1998
1998
1998
1990
1990
1990
1990

Natural Resource Inventory for Lyme, NH
Lyme Conservation Easements 1/1/2007

Grantor

Frances and Bernard Tullar
LHAVA

George and Monique Guest
Katharine Beal

Katharine Beal

Rae Welch

Katharine Beal

Doris Schriever

Annette Schmitt

Richard and Sally Ramsden
Richard and Sally Ramsden

Henry and Freda Swan

Kenneth and Patrice Super
LHAVA

Don and Keita Metz

Don and Keita Metz

Bayne Stevenson

K. Hewitt, M. Lewis, B. Stevenson
K. Hewitt, M. Lewis, B. Stevenson
K. Hewitt, M. Lewis, B. Stevenson
Timothy and Lynn Cook
Montshire Museum

Kenneth and Patrice Super

Henry and Freda Swan

Richard and Sally Ramsden
Annette Schmitt

Everett and Verna Rich

Doris Schriever, Linda Fox, Karen Laudon
Doris Schriever, Linda Fox, Karen Laudon

Katharine Beal

Stewart and Margaret Dall
UVLT

UVLT

Russell and Noreen Estes
Dorothy Sears

Rae Welch

Rae Welch

Rae Welch

Dorothy Sears

Rae Welch

John Braasch

Sarah Crocker

Russell and Noreen Estes
Russell and Noreen Estes
Russell and Noreen Estes
Russell and Noreen Estes
Russell and Noreen Estes
Russell and Noreen Estes
Russell and Noreen Estes
Russell and Noreen Estes

Holder 1
St of NH
SPNHF
SPNHF
SPNHF
TofLL
UVLT
TofLL
SPNHF
TofLL
UVLT
UVLT
SPNHF
SPNHF
SPNHF
SPNHF
SPNHF
SPNHF
TofLL
TofLL
TofLL
SPNHF
SPNHF
SPNHF
SPNHF
UVLT
TofLL
SPNHF
SPNHF
SPNHF
TofLL
SPNHF
UVLT
UVLT
TofLL
UVLT
UVLT
UVLT
UVLT
UVLT
UVLT
CRWC
CRWC
TofLL
TofLL
TofLL
TofLL
TofLL
TofLL
TofLL
TofLL

56

Holder 2

SPNHF

SPNHF

SPNHF

CRWC
SPNHF
SPNHF
SPNHF

UVLT

SPNHF

SPNHF



Natural Resource Inventory for Lyme, NH
Lyme Conservation Easements 1/1/2007

Date
Map Lot Acres Granted Grantor Holder 1 Holder 2
407 61 8.6 1990 Russell and Noreen Estes TofL
407 61 5.1 1990 Russell and Noreen Estes TofLL
407 61 5.1 1990 Russell and Noreen Estes TofLL
407 61 29 2004 Ann C. Griswold UVLT
407 62 15.2 1990 Russell and Noreen Estes TofLL
407 63 8.3 1990 Russell and Noreen Estes TofL
407 66 7.7 1990 Russell and Noreen Estes TofL
407 67 5.3 1990 Russell and Noreen Estes TofL
407 68 28.9 1990 Russell and Noreen Estes TofL
407 69 36.8 1990 Russell and Noreen Estes TofLL
407 70 5 1990 Russell and Noreen Estes TofLL
407 71 11.7 1990 Russell and Noreen Estes TofLL
407 74 68.6 2000 Cora P. Emlen UVLT
407 76 13.5 1992 Frances Lee TofL
407 81 9 1985 Donald Metz CRWC SPNHF
407 85 5.8 2000 Cora P. Emlen UVLT

Roundabout Family Limited Partnership (Marcia

407 90 4.8 2005 Armstrong) UVLT
407 96  43.1 1992 Ralph and Lesley West TofL
407 96 3.1 1992 Ralph and Lesley West TofLl
407 96 56 1992 Ralph and Lesley West TofL
407 110 2.9 1999 Carola Lea UVLT
407 111 50 1990 Carola Lea / George Talbot UVLT
407 111 32 1999 Carola Lea UVLT
407 113 15.7 1992 George Talbot UVLT
407 114 21.3 1982 Stevenson Northland, Inc. CRWC TofL
407 115 23 1986 Joseph and Helen Darion CRWC
408 1 29.6 2001 Upper Valley Land Trust UVLT
408 1 95.2 2001 Upper Valley Land Trust UVLT
408 35 141 1993 Louise Johnson UVLT
408 38 1.4 1989 Harold and Lillian Wing TofL
408 50 11.9 1981 Bayne Stevenson TofL CRWC
408 51 14.9 1982 Stevenson Northland, Inc. TofL CRWC
408 53 13.5 1988 Donald Carmichael CRWC TofL
408 54 30 1987 Mary Carmichael CRWC TofL
408 55 33 1981 Bayne Stevenson TofL CRWC
408 57 54 1994 George Hano UVLT
408 57 7.3 1994 George Hano UVLT
408 57 118 1994 George Hano UVLT
408 58 82 1975 Ruth Demarest TofLL SPNHF
408 65 0 1975 Ruth Demarest TofLL SPNHF
408 71 26 1991 Peter and Janice Treadwell TofL SPNHF
408 71 2 1991 Peter and Janice Treadwell TofL SPNHF
408 75 57.1 2001 John and Nancy Wing TofL
409 47 1.3 2002 Franklin and Nora Gould TofL
409 54 7.2 1980 Robert Hack TofL
409 57 7.8 1980 Baker Hill Associates TofLL
409 100 113 1988 William Nichols TofL UVLT
410 2 28 1988 William Nichols TofL UVLT
410 4 265 1991 Sylvia Stockmayer TofL
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Date

Map Lot Acres Granted Grantor Holder 1 Holder 2
410 9.1 30 1990 Katherine Hewitt TofL
410 9.2 30 1990 Katherine Hewitt TofLL
410 22 11 2003 Katharine Hewitt TofLL
410 26 13 2003 Katharine Hewitt TofLL
410 41 29 1991 David and Barbara Roby UVLT
410 42 37.7 1991 Deborah Holmes UVLT
410 45 98 1984 Frederick Wagner Trust USAAT
410 53 10.7 1991 Deborah Holmes UVLT
410 54 0 1991 David and Barbara Roby UVLT
410 57 21 1984 William and Simalai Nichols CRWC
411 7 15.1 1982 Ronald Evans USAAT

G. Movell, A. Robinson, H. and W. Liversidge, Doug and
414 8 5 1988,1999  Joanne Wise CRWC TofL
414 14 65 1988 Jerome and Sherill Robinson TofL SPNHF
414 15 76 2000 Alfred Balch TofL
414 17 39 1978 Joshua Kilham TofLL
414 29 121992 Finley family TofL
414 30 7.6 1992 Finley family TofL
414 30 4.4 1992 Finley family TofL
414 31 3.1 1992 Finley family TofL
414 44 10.5 1983 Guy and Esther Nichols USAAT
414 52 0 1983 Guy and Esther Nichols USAAT
414 55 30 2000 Ryan 2000 Trust, R. Bret and Tony Ryan TofL
414 58 65 1992 Dartmouth College USAAT
414 61 3 1992 Dartmouth College USAAT
415 3 303 1990 Bayne Stevenson UVLT CRWC
415 3 80 1997 Roy and Emily VanVleck USA
415 8 55.5 2003 Roy and Emily VanVleck UVLT
415 9 23.8 1985 Bayne Stevenson CRWC TofL
415 12 145 1976 Ruth Demarest, Bayne Stevenson TofL SPNHF
415 13 13 1988 G. Movell, A. Robinson, H. and W. Liversidge CRWC TofL

G. Movell, A. Robinson, H. and W. Liversidge, Doug and
415 14 5 1988,1999  Joanne Wise CRWC TofL
415 15 5 1988 G. Movell, A. Robinson, H. and W. Liversidge CRWC TofL
415 16 6 1988 G. Movell, A. Robinson and W. Liversidge CRWC TofL
415 17 5 1988 G. Movell, A. Robinson, H. and W. Liversidge CRWC TofL
415 18 6 1988 G. Movell, A. Robinson, H. and W. Liversidge CRWC TofL
415 19 298 1988 G. Movell, A. Robinson, H. and W. Liversidge CRWC TofL
415 20 67 1988 G. Movell, A. Robinson, H. and W. Liversidge CRWC TofL
415 20 11 1988 G. Movell, A. Robinson, H. and W. Liversidge CRWC TofL
415 20 9 1988 G. Movell, A. Robinson, H. and W. Liversidge CRWC TofL
415 22 209 1997 Lyme Timber Co. USA
416 3 41 1998 Ray and Christina Clark UVLT
416 12 627 2000 Baynes Stevenson UVLT
416 13 63 2000 Baynes Stevenson UVLT
416 14 657 1991 Roy and Emily VanVleck, Bayne Stevenson UVLT
417 5 39 2002 Dennis and Barbara Stern TofL
418 5 1613 1997 Lyme Timber Co. USA
420 1 63 1997 Lyme Timber Co. USA
420 3 919 1997 Lyme Timber Co. USA
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Map Lot Acres

420 28
421 9
421 21

16
1.9
207

Date
Granted

1998
1978
1993

Grantor

UVLT

R.W. & C.A. Mortensen
Lyme Timber Co.

Holder 1
UVLT
TofL
StofNH

Holders: Tof L = Town of Lyme, UVLT = Upper Valley Land Trust, CRWC = Conn. River Watershed Council,
SPNHF = Society for the Protection of New Hampshire Forests
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